

**MACC 73 of 2025**  
**CNR-WBUD01-001509-2025**

**Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),  
District Judge, U/D at Raiganj**

**Order No. 04**  
**Dated 27.11.2025**

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.  
Court way's SR of O. P. Owner receive without serve with report not find out.  
Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.  
Court way's SR of O. P. Insurance Company is still pending to receive.  
**Petitioner is directed to take proper steps upon the unserved O. P. Owner.**  
Fix 09.03.2026 for SR/AD/Appearance and Steps.

Dictd. & cortd.

MACT.J.

MACT Judge,U/Dinajpur